

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9781/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2005 in WP No. 2558/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

REGIONAL MANGAER, CENTARAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHULIKA GURU PRASAD DAHIR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. S.A.Desai,adv.

Mr. Satish Galla,adv.

Mr. A.A.Desai,adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the matter
is adjourned.

Not to be placed before four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

